OP \$65.00 2390296

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM314124

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ozburn-Hessey Logistics, LLC		08/14/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XPO Logistics Inc.	
Street Address:	Five Greenwich Office Park	
City:	Greenwich	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06831	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2390296	TURBO
Registration Number:	2390294	TURBO LOGISTICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202 663-7271

Email: thomas.brooke@hklaw.com, ptdocketing@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas W. Brooke, Holland & Knight LLP

Address Line 1: 800 17th Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	65102/94
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas W. Brooke
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas W. Brooke/
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=turbo assignment#page1.tif source=turbo assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005344 FRAME: 0563

900298450

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Bill of Sale dated October 24, 2012, OZBURN-HESSEY LOGISTICS, LLC ("Assignor") sold certain assets, which were to include the marks TURBO and TURBO LOGISTICS and corresponding U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 2,390,296 TURBO & Design and 2,390,294 TURBO LOGISTICS, to XPO Logistics Inc.;

WHEREAS, Under the Bill of Sale, XPO Logistics Inc, A Delaware Corporation, located and doing business at Five Greenwich Office Park, Greenwich, Connecticut 06831 ("Assignee") was to acquire all of Assignor's right, title, interest and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the aforementioned marks:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Bill of Sale, the Parties agreed that Assignor will transfer the TURBO and TURBO LOGISTICS Trademarks and Trademark Registration Nos. 2,390,296 TURBO & Design and 2,390,294 TURBO LOGISTICS to Assignee along with all right, title, interest, goodwill and business symbolized by the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including those set for in the Bill of Sale, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms that it transfers and conveys over to Assignee, nunc pro tunc, effective upon execution, the entire right, title and interest, goodwill and business symbolized by the Trademarks TURBO and TURBO LOGISTICS and corresponding U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 2,390,296 TURBO & Design and 2,390,294 TURBO LOGISTICS to be held by Assignee, its successors, assigns

TRADEMARK REEL: 005344 FRAME: 0564 and other legal representatives. This assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assigns, and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

OZBURN-HESSEY LOGISTICS, LLC

Date: P/14/12

#30631466_v1

RECORDED: 08/14/2014